
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

NOVEMBER 2024 

 

Program Name:  Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional 

Notice type:    Contract awards 

 

General Information 

Country:    Benin   

City:    Cotonou 

Funding Agency:  Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC) 

Buyer:    Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional 

Contact Information 

Location: Millennium Challenge Account-Benin Regional  

  Immeuble Kougblenou sis au quartier Zongo Nima, domaine de  

l’OCBN, Cotonou, République du Bénin  

Telephone : +229 58 58 18 18 

Email:  contact@mcabeninreg.bj  

Web Site: https://www.ucfbenin.bj/    
 

 

Contract number: UCF-B/NCS/DC/037 

Activity:  SAP Management Information System and Related Services 

Contract signature date: November 21, 2024 

Beneficiary:   SITA CORP 

Contract amount:  USD 1 272 730.00 (Without Taxes) 

Contract period:  Five (05) years 

 
Contract number:                    BENR 24-4010 

Activity:  Recruitment of an external legal Technical Evaluation Panel Member to 

assist MCA-Benin Regional in the recruitment of the External Legal Counsel 

Contract signature date: November 27, 2024 

Beneficiary:  Individual Consultant 

Contract amount:             Maximum USD 3 900 (Excluding taxes and customs)  

Contract period:              Six (06) months 

 
Contract number: BENR 24-4009 

Activity:  Corporate Health and Life insurance for the benefit of MCA-Benin  

  Regional staff 

Contract signature date: November 28, 2024 

Beneficiary:   L’AFRICAINE DES ASSURANCES S.A 

Contract amount:  FCFA 61 031 271 (Excluding taxes) 

Contract period:  Twelve (12) Months   

mailto:contact@mcabeninreg.bj
https://www.ucfbenin.bj/


 

P a g e  2 | 2 
 

 

Contract number: BENR 24-4004 

Activity:  Recruitment of a Technical Control firm for Bohicon Dassa 2x2  

  lanes road (83.17km) 

Contract signature date:  November 28, 2024 

Beneficiary:   BUREAU VERITAS TOGO 

Contract amount:  FCFA 151 578 924 (Excluding taxes) 

Contract period:  Firm phase: 2 months spread over 4 months  

                                                 Optional phase: to be defined 
 

 

Contract number:                    BENR 24-3005 

Activity:                                  Recruitment of an Occupational physician for the MCA-Benin Regional staff 

Contract signature date:          November 29, 2024 

Beneficiary:             Individual Consultant 

Contract amount:            FCFA 9 408 000 (Excluding taxes) 

Contract period:            Twelve (12) Months (automatically renewable) 


